
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Allocations for Local RIP Projects
Department of Transportation Resolution: FP-01-12

Prepared By: CTC Meeting: August 22-23, 2001
Rick Terry
Chief Agenda Item: 2.5c.(1)
Division of 1Budgets
(916) 654-4556

Original Signed By                            _
MARK LEJA
Acting Chief Financial Officer
August 1, 2001

ALLOCATIONS FOR LOCAL ASSISTANCE STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (STIP) PROJECTS OFF THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-01-12

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $12,900,000 be allocated from the Budget Acts of 2000 and 2001, Items 2660-101-0042
and
2660-101-0890 for five (5) Local Regional Transportation Improvement (RIP) projects.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates $12,900,000 in the State Highway Account and Federal Trust funds for
five (5) local RIP projects listed in the 2000 STIP at an estimated cost of $19,739,000, including
$6,839,000 from other sources.



CTC Financial Vote List August 22-23, 2001
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

District-County
Legislative Districts

Project Title
Location

Project Description
Project Funding

EA
(PPNO)

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E
R/W

CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5c(1) Local Assistance (STIP) Projects Resolution:  FP-01-12
1

$1,100,000
Shasta County
SHASTA RTPA

02-Shasta
Senate:  4

Assembly:  2

Knighton Road Extension Project.
In Redding, on Knighton Road from I-5 to Airport Road.
Construct two-lane highway.
(Additional funding of $100,000 for R/W and $1,000,000
for CON will come from Shasta County's Unprogrammed
Share Balance.  Shasta RTPA concurs with this increase.
No change in scope.)

1A1000L
(02-2035)

RIP / 01-02
$0
$0
$0

$100,000
$0

$1,000,000

2001-02
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.600.620

$220,000
$880,000

$1,100,000
2

$565,000
Placer County

PLACER RTPA
03-Placer
Senate:  1

Assembly:  4

Auburn New Local Roads Project.
In Auburn - adjacent to Route 49 between I-80 and Dry
Creek Road.
Construct new roads.
(Total contribution from other sources $569,000.  An 18-
month R/W allocation time extension was granted at the
June 2001 CTC meeting.)

452834L
(03-1L09)

RIP / 00-01
$0
$0

$565,000
$0

2000-01
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.600.620

$565,000
-

$565,000
3

$7,363,000
City of Vernon

LACMTA
07-Los Angeles

Senate:  30
Assembly:  50

I-710/Atlantic Boulevard Intersection Improvements
Project.
Atlantic Boulevard at Bandini Boulevard.
Improve intersection.
(Total contribution from other sources $4,970,000.)

4U2264L
(07-4300)

RIP / 00-01
$0

$200,000
$7,163,000

$0

2001-02
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.600.620

$1,205,000
$6,158,000

$7,363,000
4

$3,672,000
LACMTA

City of Los Angeles
LACMTA

07-Los Angeles
Senate:  25, 26, 28

Assembly:  47, 51, 53

DreamWorks Playa Vista Area Congestion
Improvement Project.
Near Marina Del Rey.
Improve local roads.
(Lead agency has changed from LACMTA to City of Los
Angeles Department of Transportation.)

4U2294L
(07-7074)

GFRIP / 01-02
$0
$0
$0

$3,672,000

2001-02
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.500.420

$422,000
$3,250,000

$3,672,000
5

$200,000
Merced County

MCAG
10-Merced
Senate:  12

Assembly:  26

Campus Parkway Project.
Merced - Campus Parkway from Route 99 to UC Merced.
Obtain environmental clearance, design and R/W.
[Shift of $200,000 from PS&E to E&P is being allocated
with this vote request.  (Total contributions from other
sources: $1,300,000.) Project includes $9,901,000 total
Demo Tea 21 funds.)]

4A0701L
(10-5951)

RIP / 01-02
$0

$200,000
$400,000
$200,000

$0
$0

2001-02
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.600.620

$200,000
-

$200,000


